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Bak Klaasje x Bregman Pieter 1836-04-24 
Beets Geertje Muus x Pronk Gerrit 1838-04-01 
Beets Gerrit x Zeekant Antje 1843-04-02 

Beets Maartje x Nooij Dirk 1839-03-24 

Beunder Aafje x Houtman Cornelis 1842-05-01 
Beunder Grietje x Houtman Klaas 1851-05-02 

Beunder Grietje Jacobs x Rinse Roelof 1819-01-17 

Beunder Jacob Lievesz. x Boer, de Trijntje 1837-04-23 

Beunder Maartje x Boer, de Jan 1824-04-04 

Beunder Pieter x Leguit Trijntje 1832-10-28 

Beunder Pieter x Komen Maartje 1837-05-04 
Beunder Pieter x Groot Trijntje 1840-03-01 

Beunder Pieter x Groen Jantje 1847-05-09 

Beunder Rensje Jacobs x Zeekant Pieter 1824-02-22 

Beunder Rensje Klaas x Leegwater Arien 1823-04-04 

Beunder Reijer x Muugen Grietje 1830-11-11 

Beunder Trijntje Ariens x Kersloot Jacob 1835-10-26 
Beunder Trijntje Jacobs x Has Pieter Hendriksz. 1817-10-16 

Boer, de Jan x Beunder Maartje 1824-04-04 

Boer, de Remmet x Langen, de Aafje 1837-08-13 

Boer, de Trijntje x Beunder Jacob Lievesz. 1837-04-23 
Bregman Pieter x Bak Klaasje 1836-04-24 

Buurs Martinus x Slot Lijsbet Jans 1838-07-15 
Drecht, van Maretje x Sanders Jan 1846-08-10 

Dregt, van Simon x Zeekant Antje Jacobs 1822-04-17 

Drijver Jacob x Graaf, de Lijsje 1823-10-12 

Ekkerman Maartje x Houtman Pieter 1847-05-09 

Graaf, de Klaartje x Pascha Jan 1832-03-11 

Graaf, de Lijsje x Drijver Jacob 1823-10-12 

Graaf, de Lijsje x Peereboom Jan 1836-02-08 
Grand, la Gerrit x Spanjer Maria 1847-02-14 

Groen Jantje x Beunder Pieter 1847-05-09 
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Groot Trijntje x Beunder Pieter 1840-03-01 
Has Pieter Hendriksz. x Beunder Trijntje Jacobs 1817-10-16 

Houtman Cornelis x Beunder Aafje 1842-05-01 

Houtman Klaas x Beunder Grietje 1851-05-02 

Houtman Pieter x Ekkerman Maartje 1847-05-09 

Kat Hendrikje x Kersloot Pieter Pietersz. 1823-07-11 

Kersloot Jacob x Beunder Trijntje Ariens 1835-10-26 

Kersloot Pieter Pietersz. x Kat Hendrikje 1823-07-11 

Kikkert Immetje x Nieuwpoort Jan 1837-06-04 

Klokman Jacob x Lonteboer Grietje Willems 1818-04-19 

Klomp Grietje x Langen, de Jacob 1836-08-04 

Komen Maartje x Beunder Pieter 1837-05-04 

Krooneburg Neeltje x Vos Abraham 1832-03-25 

Langen, de Aafje x Boer, de Remmet 1837-08-13 

Langen, de Jacob x Klomp Grietje 1836-08-04 

Leegwater Arien x Beunder Rensje Klaas 1823-04-04 
Leguit Trijntje x Beunder Pieter 1832-10-28 

Lonteboer Grietje Willems x Klokman Jacob 1818-04-19 

Molenaar Teunisje x Spek Pieter 1836-03-20 

Muugen Grietje x Beunder Reijer 1830-11-11 

Nieuwpoort Jan x Kikkert Immetje 1837-06-04 

Nooij Dirk x Beets Maartje 1839-03-24 
Pascha Jan x Graaf, de Klaartje 1832-03-11 

Peereboom Jan x Graaf, de Lijsje 1836-02-08 
Pronk Gerrit x Beets Geertje Muus 1838-04-01 

Rinse Roelof x Beunder Grietje Jacobs 1819-01-17 

Ruijter Grietje x Slot Christiaan 1835-02-01 

Sanders Jan x Drecht, van Maretje 1846-08-10 

Slot Christiaan x Ruijter Grietje 1835-02-01 

Slot Lijsbet Jans x Buurs Martinus 1838-07-15 
Spanjer Maria x Grand, la Gerrit 1847-02-14 

Spanjert Maria x Spek Jacob 1821-04-29 
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Spek Jacob x Spanjert Maria 1821-04-

29 Spek Pieter x Molenaar Teunisje 1836-03-

20 Vos Abraham x Krooneburg Neeltje 1832-03-

25 Vroom Cornelis x Zwaan Willemijntje 1847-03-

21 Zeekant Antje x Beets Gerrit 1843-04-

02 Zeekant Antje Jacobs x Dregt, van Simon 1822-04-

17 Zeekant Pieter x Beunder Rensje Jacobs 1824-02-

22 Zwaan Willemijntje x Vroom Cornelis 1847-03-
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